

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 281 of 2011

=====

RAJUBHAI CHUNNILAL SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR G RAMAKRISHNAN(1390) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SIDDHARTH H DAVE(5306) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Harsh M. Upadhyay appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Siddharth H. Dave for respondent no.1 submits that he does not have papers as the matter has come up on board after a long time.

Stand over to 20/03/2025.

(D.N.RAY,J)

ILA