

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 281 of 2011**

=====

RAJUBHAI CHUNNILAL SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR G RAMAKRISHNAN(1390) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SIDDHARTH H DAVE(5306) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 08/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the applicant, returnable on 10.06.2026.

The Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad, is directed to ensure that the non-bailable warrant is duly executed and served upon the applicant.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI